DataSheet U .com4
High Performance Current Mode PWM Controller
AP3842/3/4/5
This datasheet contains new product information. Anachip Corp. reserves the rights to modify the product specification without notice. No liability is assumed as a result of the use of
this product. No rights under any patent accompany the sale of the product.
   Rev.1.0  Oct.11, 2004
1/8

by the addition of an internal toggle flip flop which
blanks the output off every other clock cycle.
 Ordering Information
AP 384X  X  X  X
Package
S8:SOP-8L
N8:PDIP-8L
Packing
Blank: Tube
Part No.
2:3842
3:3843
4:3844
5:3845
Lead Free
Blank : Normal
L : Lead Free Package A   : Taping
DataSheet U .com4
High Performance Current Mode PWM Controller
AP3842/3/4/5
Anachip Corp.
www.anachip.com.tw                                                                                                   Rev.1.0  Oct.11, 2004
 2/8
 Block Diagram ( toggle flip flop used only in AP3844 and AP3845 )
S/R 5V
REF
T
S
RR
2R
1V CURRENT
SENSE
COMPARATOR
PWM
LATCH
8
6
OUTPUT
VREF
5V  50mA
INTERNAL
BIAS
VREF GOOD
LOGIC
2.50V
OSC.
ERROR AMP.
2
1